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as of Nov 26, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 4-0 3-0 1-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-0 3-0 1-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 162 170 0 332
Opponents 121 158 0 279

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 UDEZE, Morris 4-4 113:34 28.4 30-48 .625 0-0 .000 12-22 .545 6 16 22 5.5 8 0 6 6 1 3 72 18.0

5 MASHBURN, JR., Jamal 4-4 128:24 32.1 24-53 .453 6-15 .400 14-17 .824 3 15 18 4.5 10 0 8 4 0 1 68 17.0
10 HOUSE, Jaelen 4-4 108:57 27.2 17-45 .378 7-18 .389 25-32 .781 2 6 8 2.0 10 0 22 8 0 12 66 16.5
53 ALLICK, Josiah 4-4 111:16 27.8 15-24 .625 0-4 .000 8-13 .615 4 28 32 8.0 7 0 4 4 4 1 38 9.5

0 JENKINS, KJ 4-0 69:41 17.4 11-26 .423 5-16 .313 5-9 .556 2 8 10 2.5 2 0 7 2 0 7 32 8.0
13 JOHNSON, Javonté 4-4 104:55 26.2 8-22 .364 2-11 .182 4-4 1.000 4 18 22 5.5 3 0 3 5 1 1 22 5.5

2 DENT, Donovan 4-0 62:40 15.7 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 2 5 7 1.8 3 0 18 2 3 2 12 3.0
21 ALLEN-TOVAR, Jay 3-0 45:32 15.2 4-9 .444 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 3.3 5 0 2 0 2 0 8 2.7

3 FORSLING, Sebastian 3-0 17:37 5.9 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 1.7
34 SECK, Birima 4-0 21:42 5.4 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 1 6 1.5 5 0 1 2 1 0 6 1.5

1 APPELHANS, Braden 3-0 15:42 5.2 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0
Team 8 9 17 2
Total 4 800 117-248 .472 21-70 .300 77-112 .688 41 114 155 38.8 58 0 71 36 12 28 332 83.0
Opponents 4 800 107-249 .430 34-95 .358 31-49 .633 36 105 141 35.3 94 2 52 63 12 16 279 69.8

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 332 279
Points per game 83.0 69.8
Scoring margin +13.3 -

Field goals-att 117-248 107-249
Field goal pct .472 .430

3 point fg-att 21-70 34-95
3-point FG pct .300 .358
3-pt FG made per game 5.3 8.5

Free throws-att 77-112 31-49
Free throw pct .688 .633
F-Throws made per game 19.3 7.8

Rebounds 155 141
Rebounds per game 38.8 35.3
Rebounding margin +3.5 -

Assists 71 52
Assists per game 17.8 13.0

Turnovers 36 63
Turnovers per game 9.0 15.8
Turnover margin +6.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 2.0 0.8

Steals 28 16
Steals per game 7.0 4.0

Blocks 12 12
Blocks per game 3.0 3.0

Winning streak 4 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 26680 3662
Home games-Avg/Game 3-8893 1-3662
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2022 Southern Utah W 89-81 8181
11/11/2022 South Alabama W 80-74 9466
11/15/2022 at SMU W 84-63 3662
11/25/2022 Jacksonville St. W 79-61 9033
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as of Nov 26, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 4-0 3-0 1-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-0 3-0 1-0 0-0

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

24 UDEZE, Morris 4-4 113:34 28.4 30-48 .625 0-0 .000 12-22 .545 6 16 22 5.5 8 0 6 1.50 6 1.50 1.00 1 0.25 3 0.75 72 18.0
5 MASHBURN, JR., Jamal 4-4 128:24 32.1 24-53 .453 6-15 .400 14-17 .824 3 15 18 4.5 10 0 8 2.00 4 1.00 2.00 0 0.00 1 0.25 68 17.0

10 HOUSE, Jaelen 4-4 108:57 27.2 17-45 .378 7-18 .389 25-32 .781 2 6 8 2.0 10 0 22 5.50 8 2.00 2.75 0 0.00 12 3.00 66 16.5
53 ALLICK, Josiah 4-4 111:16 27.8 15-24 .625 0-4 .000 8-13 .615 4 28 32 8.0 7 0 4 1.00 4 1.00 1.00 4 1.00 1 0.25 38 9.5

0 JENKINS, KJ 4-0 69:41 17.4 11-26 .423 5-16 .313 5-9 .556 2 8 10 2.5 2 0 7 1.75 2 0.50 3.50 0 0.00 7 1.75 32 8.0
13 JOHNSON, Javonté 4-4 104:55 26.2 8-22 .364 2-11 .182 4-4 1.000 4 18 22 5.5 3 0 3 0.75 5 1.25 0.60 1 0.25 1 0.25 22 5.5

2 DENT, Donovan 4-0 62:40 15.7 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 2 5 7 1.8 3 0 18 4.50 2 0.50 9.00 3 0.75 2 0.50 12 3.0
21 ALLEN-TOVAR, Jay 3-0 45:32 15.2 4-9 .444 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 3.3 5 0 2 0.67 0 0.00 2.00 2 0.67 0 0.00 8 2.7

3 FORSLING, Sebastian 3-0 17:37 5.9 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.33 5 1.7
34 SECK, Birima 4-0 21:42 5.4 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 1 6 1.5 5 0 1 0.25 2 0.50 0.50 1 0.25 0 0.00 6 1.5

1 APPELHANS, Braden 3-0 15:42 5.2 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 0 0.00 1 0.33 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.0
Total 4 800 117-248 .472 21-70 .300 77-112 .688 41 114 155 38.8 58 0 71 17.75 36 9.00 1.97 12 3.00 28 7.00 332 83.0
Opponents 4 800 107-249 .430 34-95 .358 31-49 .633 36 105 141 35.3 94 2 52 13.00 63 15.75 0.83 12 3.00 16 4.00 279 69.8

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 162 170 0 332
Opponents 121 158 0 279
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Team Game-by-Game
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as of Nov 26, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Southern Utah 11/07/2022 89-81 W 29-60 .483 7-19 .368 24-36 .667 12 26 38 38.0 20 17 12 3 9 89 89.0
South Alabama 11/11/2022 80-74 W 29-66 .439 6-19 .316 16-23 .696 10 24 34 36.0 9 19 6 1 4 80 84.5
at SMU 11/15/2022 84-63 W 31-59 .525 5-17 .294 17-25 .680 5 33 38 36.7 16 21 10 6 9 84 84.3
Jacksonville St. 11/25/2022 79-61 W 28-63 .444 3-15 .200 20-28 .714 14 31 45 38.8 13 14 8 2 6 79 83.0
Total 332 117-248 .472 21-70 .300 77-112 .688 41 114 155 38.8 58 71 36 12 28 332 83.0
Opponents 279 107-249 .430 34-95 .358 31-49 .633 36 105 141 35.3 94 52 63 12 16 279 69.8

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 83.0 47.2 30.0 68.8 38.8 17.8 9.0 2.0 7.0 3.0
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Southern Utah 11/07/2022 89-81 W 31-66 .470 11-32 .344 8-13 .615 13 27 40 40.0 30 14 20 2 4 81 81.0
South Alabama 11/11/2022 80-74 W 31-61 .508 7-20 .350 5-6 .833 6 28 34 37.0 20 16 15 5 2 74 77.5
at SMU 11/15/2022 84-63 W 23-64 .359 6-19 .316 11-19 .579 11 26 37 37.0 22 9 15 1 4 63 72.7
Jacksonville St. 11/25/2022 79-61 W 22-58 .379 10-24 .417 7-11 .636 6 24 30 35.3 22 13 13 4 6 61 69.8
Total 279 107-249 .430 34-95 .358 31-49 .633 36 105 141 35.3 94 52 63 12 16 279 69.8
New Mexico 332 117-248 .472 21-70 .300 77-112 .688 41 114 155 38.8 58 71 36 12 28 332 83.0

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 69.8 43.0 35.8 63.3 35.3 13.0 15.8 0.8 4.0 3.0
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 3 5 10 13 21 24 34 53
JENKINS,KJ APPELHANS, DENT,DONOV FORSLING,S MASHBURN, HOUSE,JAEL JOHNSON,JA ALLEN-TOVA UDEZE,MORR SECK,BIRIM ALLICK,JOS

Southern Utah 11/07/2022 89-81 W 9-3-1 0-0-0 2-1-3 DNP 24-5-4 23-3-7 9-6-1 6-7-0 14-1-1 2-0-0 0-8-0
South Alabama 11/11/2022 80-74 W 5-2-2 DNP 0-1-1 2-0-0 16-3-3 21-2-7 2-1-1 0-1-0 21-7-2 0-3-0 13-9-3
at SMU 11/15/2022 84-63 W 8-3-4 3-1-0 1-2-7 1-0-0 16-4-0 18-2-5 2-6-1 2-2-2 15-8-2 0-0-0 18-9-0
Jacksonville St. 11/25/2022 79-61 W 10-2-0 0-1-0 9-3-7 2-1-0 12-6-1 4-1-3 9-9-0 DNP 22-6-1 4-3-1 7-6-1


